501987881 07/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Ping TSENG	07/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD	
Street Address:	No.35, Wansing St., Sanmin District	
City:	Kaohsiung City	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:	807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13548413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)880-7487Phone:703-639-0151

Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 189KH-043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028550 FRAME: 0411 IOP \$40,00 13548413

<u>A551(</u>	FINIVACINE
VEHICLE POWER GENERATION SYSTEM AN	ddress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have D METHOD THEREOF or United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
Was	
executed on: Serial No.: Serial No.: established by PCT International Patent Application No.: serial no.: as U.S. Patent No.:	filed: designating the United States of America
WHEREAS, KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD whose post office address is No.35, WANSING ST., SANMII hereinafter referred to as Assioner, is desirous of acquiring the entitorial possessions;	N DISTRICT, KAOHSIUNG CITY 807, TAIWAN R.O.C. re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its
throughout the United States of America, including any and all the entitle of the control of the	recipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these re right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application as Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and me may be granted, including all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agree would conflict with this Assignment;	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignes in and to said without further consideration and at Assignes's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignor's postalif of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in	legally may be required in connection with the filing, presecution and a the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents in INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, and communicate to ASSIGNER at ASSIGNER's request documents and assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any trument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to stives.
with the to apply to manicipal, 35 He Willings of the chille half his	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent ile and interest in and to the same, for Assignan's sole use and behoof; accessors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Patent may Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC</u> his document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad	C (Customer No. 65358) to insert or complete any information in lemark Office.
Assignor Name	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Chien-Ping, TSENG	Address No.22, Ln. 842, Huzhong Rd., Hunci Dist., Kaohsiung City 829, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Chien ping Tsay	July 5 2012
Name of Winess (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
